
District Journal for Jan 17, 2025 - Jan 18, 2025, District:  ALL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 12:23:23 AM 252004363-00 1/16/2025 10:45:00 PM 099790  SCOTT LUCAS

Location of Occurrence

52 GAINSBOROUGH ST

Nature of Incident

DISTURBING THE PEACE/ DISORDERLY CONDUCT/ GATHERING CAUSING ANNOYANCE/ NOISY PARTY WITH ARREST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:13:33 AM 252004371-00 1/17/2025 12:10:00 AM 131223  SEAN CULLEN

Location of Occurrence

404 S HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:41:10 AM 252004375-00 1/17/2025 1:05:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1701 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:44:57 AM 252004376-00 1/17/2025 12:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

147 BOWDOIN ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Arrests

Alondra Santiago 1904 RIVER ST HYDE PARK MA UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90.10

234Record Count:
Date: Reported

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:46:42 AM 252004372-00 1/16/2025 12:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

565 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:09:59 AM 252004380-00 1/16/2025 12:53:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

15 HANSBOROUGH ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:33:40 AM 252004379-00 1/17/2025 1:05:00 AM 098630  MARK HOLBROOK

Location of Occurrence

80 W DEDHAM ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:42:33 AM 252004382-00 1/17/2025 1:57:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 HANCOCK ST & COLUMBIA RD
BOSTON, MA 02125
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Arrests

Casie Gomes-Darosa 110 BROOKWAY ROSINDALE MA LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90.23

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 3:04:41 AM 252004383-00 1/17/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 WARREN ST & WOODBINE ST
BOSTON, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - BOSTON WARRANT (MUST BE SUPPLEMENTAL)

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Arrests

Willie Quinerly    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90.23

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 4:01:54 AM 252004385-00 1/17/2025 3:04:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1050 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 4:16:02 AM 252004386-00 1/16/2025 7:00:00 PM 101940  CRAIG CROWLEY

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 5:17:05 AM 252004390-00 1/17/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVENUE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 6:13:42 AM 252004392-00 1/17/2025 5:53:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

37 MONSIGNOR REYNOLDS WAY

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 6:14:53 AM 252004393-00 1/17/2025 6:11:00 AM 106708  CHARBEL KAMEL

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 6:24:58 AM 252004394-00 1/17/2025 5:57:00 AM 135959  STEVEN LAMBERT

Location of Occurrence

114 SIXTEENTH ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 7:26:46 AM 252004395-00 1/17/2025 5:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 GERARD ST & NORFOLK AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 7:30:41 AM 252003723-00 1/14/2025 4:00:00 PM 076945  ANDREW CROSBY

Location of Occurrence

100 LEGENDS WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 8:04:51 AM 252004396-00 1/17/2025 7:45:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

124 HARVARD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 8:15:28 AM 252004397-00 1/17/2025 7:39:00 AM 153174  LEA ALLEN

Location of Occurrence

31 AUSTIN ST
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Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 8:32:00 AM 252004398-00 1/17/2025 8:12:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 8:42:38 AM 252004400-00 1/17/2025 8:13:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

10 PLEASANT ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:07:20 AM 252004402-00 1/6/2025 7:00:00 AM 095176  JASON MORANO

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:11:33 AM 252004404-00 1/17/2025 8:50:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:17:07 AM 252004407-00 1/17/2025 8:48:00 AM 140308  STYLIANOS KATIKAKIS

Location of Occurrence

11 MELVIN AVE
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Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:22:29 AM 252004408-00 1/17/2025 8:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

8 PLEASANT ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:24:43 AM 252004409-00 1/17/2025 8:58:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

14 GENERAL LAWRENCE J LOGAN WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:36:19 AM 252004413-00 1/17/2025 9:08:00 AM 153131  JOSEPH CAMPOT

Location of Occurrence

 BERKELEY ST & TREMONT ST
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:36:35 AM 252004412-00 1/17/2025 8:48:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

6 SUTTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:39:15 AM 252004415-00 1/16/2025 6:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:41:08 AM 252004411-00 1/17/2025 9:22:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:42:17 AM 252004416-00 1/16/2025 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:50:38 AM 252004410-00 1/17/2025 8:31:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

350 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:14:23 AM 252004405-00 1/17/2025 8:17:00 AM 113756  JOSE CORREIA

Location of Occurrence

54 MOUNT EVERETT ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:19:13 AM 252004425-00 1/17/2025 8:00:00 AM 081372  BRYAN MCGRATH

Location of Occurrence

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:23:31 AM 252004418-00 1/17/2025 8:41:00 AM 140282  CHRISTOPHER ADAMS

Location of Occurrence

4 GILMER STREET

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Hilary Holden 51 WOLCOTT EVERETT MA External Warrant Arrest

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:23:48 AM 252004426-00 1/17/2025 9:50:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

5 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:23:53 AM 252004423-00 1/17/2025 9:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

774 ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:30:32 AM 252004430-00 1/17/2025 10:03:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

580 CUMMINS HWY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:35:17 AM 252004421-00 1/17/2025 8:07:00 AM    

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

103 EVANS RD

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:37:59 AM 252004434-00 1/13/2025 9:45:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:48:59 AM 252004436-00 1/17/2025 8:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

392 ADAMS ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:51:48 AM 252004440-00 1/17/2025 10:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

8 GUSTIN ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:52:18 AM 252004437-00 1/17/2025 12:00:00 AM 116149  SEAN O'CONNOR

Location of Occurrence

 COLUMBUS AVE & WALNUT AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



1/17/2025 10:52:56 AM 252004431-00 1/17/2025 8:59:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 GALLIVAN BLVD & VERA ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:54:06 AM 252004442-00 1/17/2025 10:25:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

613 E SIXTH ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:54:33 AM 252004439-00 1/17/2025 8:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

44 BRIMMER STREET

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:58:50 AM 252004427-00 1/17/2025 9:40:00 AM 103549  MICHAEL MCMANUS

Location of Occurrence

229 E EIGHTH ST

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 11:00:17 AM 252004444-00 1/17/2025 10:11:00 AM 137486  COLE MEANEY

Location of Occurrence

16 WICHITA TER

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 11:01:07 AM 252004445-00 1/17/2025 10:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 11:01:29 AM 252004438-00 1/17/2025 7:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 QUINCY ST & BLUE HILL AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 11:12:18 AM 252004452-00 11/22/2022 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

20 E LENOX ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 11:16:32 AM 252004453-00 12/31/2024 3:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - LEASED/RENTED VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 11:25:23 AM 252004459-00 1/17/2025 10:19:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

41 BOWDOIN ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 11:27:07 AM 252004422-00 1/17/2025 9:49:00 AM 144325  DALE DEAVEN KENNEDY

Location of Occurrence

35 FREEPORT WAY

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 11:28:03 AM 252004457-00 1/17/2025 11:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

22 GLENDALE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 11:28:16 AM 252004456-00 1/17/2025 11:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

10 GOVE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER CITY VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 11:39:41 AM 252004401-00 1/16/2025 12:22:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

361 WALNUT AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 11:49:08 AM 252004451-00 1/17/2025 10:55:00 AM 153163  ALEX ROSA

Location of Occurrence

322 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PERSONAL INJURY

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 11:55:40 AM 252004466-00 1/17/2025 9:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

100 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 12:02:23 PM 252004464-00 1/17/2025 11:12:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 DUDLEY ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 12:06:00 PM 252004443-00 1/17/2025 10:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 12:13:02 PM 252004467-00 1/17/2025 11:54:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 12:23:43 PM 252004473-00 1/17/2025 12:18:00 PM 144429  JOHN CALLAHAN

Location of Occurrence

743 SOUTH ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 12:24:46 PM 252004468-00 1/17/2025 11:16:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 I ST & E THIRD ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 12:25:38 PM 252004475-00 1/11/2025 1:07:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

99 HIGH ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - COMMERICAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 12:30:12 PM 252004469-00 1/17/2025 11:58:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

7 BAYSWATER ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 12:36:38 PM 252004476-00 1/17/2025 11:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2 CENTER PLZ

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 12:36:55 PM 252004479-00 1/17/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

161 CHARLES ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 12:41:04 PM 252004482-00 1/16/2025 10:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

80 FENWOOD RD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 12:43:45 PM 252004478-00 1/17/2025 12:08:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

700 ATLANTIC AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Arrests

Edward Hartnett 167 HIXBRIDGE WESTPORT MA TRESPASS c266.120

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 12:43:52 PM 252004483-00 1/17/2025 11:41:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

347 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 12:53:47 PM 252004480-00 1/6/2025 9:00:00 AM 095176  JASON MORANO

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 12:56:43 PM 252004477-00 1/17/2025 11:53:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 MORTON ST & CANTERBURY LN
DORCHESTER, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



SERVICE TO OTHER AGENCY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:01:41 PM 252004490-00 1/17/2025 1:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:02:52 PM 252004491-00 1/17/2025 12:22:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

736 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:07:03 PM 252004485-00 12/19/2024 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:09:21 PM 252004493-00 1/17/2025 12:42:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1459 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:09:55 PM 252004495-00 1/17/2025 12:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

22 INWOOD ST

Nature of Incident

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:10:12 PM 252004494-00 1/17/2025 11:55:00 AM 140332  JUSTIN O'BRIEN

Location of Occurrence

4 LONDON ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:10:46 PM 252004489-00 1/17/2025 11:09:00 AM 144425  DAVID MARSHALL

Location of Occurrence

208 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:20:50 PM 252004500-00 1/15/2025 2:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:21:41 PM 252004496-00 1/17/2025 1:09:00 PM 126500  NOEL ESTEVES

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:24:23 PM 252004499-00 1/15/2025 1:18:00 PM 103567  STEPHEN O'NEIL

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:27:38 PM 252004497-00 1/17/2025 1:10:00 PM 126500  NOEL ESTEVES

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:28:59 PM 252004503-00 1/16/2025 2:30:00 PM 011953  JOHN PUGSLEY

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:30:55 PM 252004487-00 1/17/2025 12:36:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1100 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:34:54 PM 252004507-00 12/18/2024 12:00:00 AM 103599  PAUL D'AMBROSIO

Location of Occurrence

20 VINE ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:41:05 PM 252004472-00 1/17/2025 11:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 CEDAR ST & COLUMBUS AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:42:06 PM 252004510-00 12/30/2024 11:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:49:06 PM 252004511-00 1/17/2025 12:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

343 SARATOGA ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:49:37 PM 252004505-00 1/17/2025 12:55:00 PM 148280  ERIC LO

Location of Occurrence

 WARREN ST & COMMONWEALTH AVE
BRIGHTON, MA 02135
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:51:28 PM 252004417-00 1/17/2025 8:41:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

4 GILMER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:53:47 PM 252004512-00 1/17/2025 1:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



18 NATIONAL ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:56:29 PM 252004492-00 1/17/2025 11:47:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

205 ROXBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:57:46 PM 252004506-00 1/17/2025 12:35:00 PM 056151  OSCAR HENRIQUEZ

Location of Occurrence

7 MELNEA CASS BLVD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Arrests

Jamaal Gross-Christie 826 WILLARD STREET QUINCY MA DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C.32A(a)

Esteban Rivera 8 BAKERSFILED BOSTON MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

ANtoinina THomas 11 MADLYN ST PLYMOUTH MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 1:59:19 PM 252004514-00 1/3/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - LEASED/RENTED VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:01:52 PM 252004515-00 1/17/2025 7:30:00 AM 153111  NICHOLAS CUBARNEY

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:04:34 PM 252004516-00 1/16/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

706 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:08:24 PM 252004502-00 1/17/2025 1:11:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

163 SARATOGA ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:11:20 PM 252004522-00 1/17/2025 10:50:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:13:51 PM 252004517-00 1/17/2025 1:00:00 PM 148319  PHILIP KEARNEY

Location of Occurrence

345 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Arrests

Cody Beattie 960 MASS AVE ROXBURY MA A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON  c265.15A(b)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:25:03 PM 252004527-00 1/15/2025 7:00:00 PM 103567  STEPHEN O'NEIL

Location of Occurrence

1302-1304 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:26:25 PM 252004529-00 1/17/2025 1:38:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

51 PHILLIPS ST

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Arrests

Theotra Holt 444 HARRISON BOSTON MA WARRANT, DELAY SERVICE OF c268.22

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:28:09 PM 252004518-00 1/17/2025 12:04:00 PM 148222  ANDREW KELLY

Location of Occurrence

28 COLBORNE RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:28:58 PM 252004524-00 1/8/2025 4:37:00 PM 095176  JASON MORANO

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:31:27 PM 252004530-00 1/17/2025 2:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

33 DISTRICT AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:33:47 PM 252004531-00 1/11/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:43:00 PM 252004526-00 1/17/2025 2:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

175 WILLIAM F MCCLELLAN HWY

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:44:26 PM 252004535-00 1/17/2025 2:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

24 NEW CHARDON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:47:00 PM 252004523-00 1/17/2025 12:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

760 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:48:23 PM 252004537-00 1/17/2025 2:10:00 PM 103567  STEPHEN O'NEIL

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 2:53:59 PM 252004538-00 1/16/2025 2:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 3:01:14 PM 252003916-00 1/15/2025 11:42:00 AM 012020  DANIEL HARLOW

Location of Occurrence

230 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 3:03:07 PM 252004498-00 1/17/2025 1:10:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

39 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 3:05:48 PM 252004519-00 1/17/2025 12:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

760 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 3:10:25 PM 252004536-00 1/17/2025 2:33:00 PM 153077  BRIAN MULVEY

Location of Occurrence

69 METROPOLITAN AVE

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 3:11:01 PM 252004540-00 1/17/2025 3:02:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 3:15:13 PM 252004542-00 1/10/2025 4:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

17 MISSION PARK DR

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 3:17:54 PM 252004525-00 1/13/2025 6:54:00 PM 095176  JASON MORANO

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 3:23:56 PM 252004544-00 11/7/2024 4:00:00 PM 126479  NOLAN BURNS

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - IMPERSONATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 3:43:39 PM 252004533-00 11/27/2024 4:57:00 PM 095176  JASON MORANO

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 4:03:33 PM 252004446-00 1/17/2025 10:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

116 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 4:04:50 PM 252004546-00 1/17/2025 3:35:00 PM 081732  TIMOTHY LAWLESS

Location of Occurrence

36 DEVON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 4:13:04 PM 252004549-00 1/17/2025 3:20:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

460 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 4:22:24 PM 252004555-00 1/17/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 CONGRESS ST & DORCHESTER AVE
BOSTON, MA 02210
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 4:30:27 PM 252004501-00 1/17/2025 1:18:00 PM 081082  ROBERT FLYNN

Location of Occurrence

58 FRANKLIN ST

Nature of Incident

WEAPON VIOLATION - CARRY/ POSSESSING/ SALE/ TRAFFICKING/ OTHER

Arrests

Salim Aboutaan 260 PINE ST PROVIDENCE RHODE ISLAND DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

D'Vente Vick 14 ROSEDALE BOSTON MA DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C.32A(a)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 4:34:59 PM 252004551-00 1/17/2025 4:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 4:43:14 PM 252004280-00 1/16/2025 5:17:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 4:44:28 PM 252004573-00 1/7/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 4:44:48 PM 252004566-00 1/17/2025 4:38:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 4:45:38 PM 252004567-00 1/17/2025 2:12:00 PM 011631  SEAN MCCARTHY

Location of Occurrence

20 VINE ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - IMPERSONATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 4:48:49 PM 252004552-00 9/12/2024 5:59:00 PM 012279  ROLAND ROBINSON

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

ANIMAL INCIDENTS (DOG BITES, LOST DOG, ETC)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 5:12:37 PM 252004576-00 1/17/2025 3:36:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1286 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 5:13:31 PM 252004572-00 1/17/2025 4:19:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 CANTERBURY ST & HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 5:21:33 PM 252004583-00 1/17/2025 4:15:00 PM 103588  JOSEPH HYNES

Location of Occurrence

1309 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

STOLEN PROPERTY - BUYING / RECEIVING / POSSESSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 5:22:28 PM 252004582-00 1/17/2025 5:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

572 WARREN ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 5:24:27 PM 252004581-00 1/17/2025 5:13:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

STOLEN PROPERTY - BUYING / RECEIVING / POSSESSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 5:30:18 PM 252004585-00 1/17/2025 4:36:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

20 MOUNT VERNON ST

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 5:35:08 PM 252004590-00 1/17/2025 3:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

708 BORDER ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 5:37:20 PM 252004584-00 1/17/2025 4:42:00 PM 148243  HAMINTON BALTHAZAR

Location of Occurrence

 HILLSBORO RD & GILMER ST
MATTAPAN, MA 02126
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 5:38:44 PM 252004574-00 1/17/2025 4:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

395 BOWDOIN ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 5:49:09 PM 252004591-00 1/17/2025 5:14:00 PM 010167  MICHAEL DOYLE

Location of Occurrence

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



 MALDEN ST & HARRISON AVE
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 5:54:35 PM 252004593-00 1/17/2025 4:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

5 GROTTO GLEN RD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 5:55:52 PM 252004594-00 1/17/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

774 ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 6:07:04 PM 252004602-00 1/17/2025 9:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 6:13:57 PM 252004548-00 1/17/2025 3:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1 INDIA ST

Nature of Incident

DEATH INVESTIGATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 6:14:15 PM 252004596-00 1/17/2025 5:25:00 PM    

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

90 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 6:17:19 PM 252004601-00 1/17/2025 5:26:00 PM 103752  JEFFERY DRISCOLL

Location of Occurrence

 GLENCOE ST & N BEACON ST
BRIGHTON, MA 02135
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 6:18:43 PM 252004597-00 1/17/2025 5:41:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

88 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 6:19:46 PM 252004603-00 1/17/2025 6:13:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 6:27:15 PM 252004605-00 1/17/2025 5:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1341 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



1/17/2025 6:30:26 PM 252004606-00 1/17/2025 5:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 6:31:37 PM 252004575-00 1/17/2025 3:30:00 PM 128208  NAWEED HASSAN

Location of Occurrence

401 BREMEN ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 6:34:04 PM 252004598-00 1/17/2025 5:55:00 PM 153125  GUL HASSAN

Location of Occurrence

830 BEACON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 6:35:39 PM 252004558-00 12/29/2024 12:00:00 AM 009710  EVON BURKE

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 6:52:31 PM 252004580-00 1/17/2025 4:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

100 ADAMS ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



1/17/2025 6:52:40 PM 250026688-00 1/17/2025 6:25:00 PM 011680  JOSEPH FAWKES

Location of Occurrence

 ARBORWAY & WASHINGTON ST
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 6:58:41 PM 252004614-00 1/8/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 NEW SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 6:58:55 PM 252004611-00 1/17/2025 6:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

11 BAILEY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 7:04:54 PM 252004612-00 1/17/2025 6:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

10 TEMPLE PL

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 7:05:17 PM 252004613-00 1/17/2025 6:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 7:15:49 PM 252004610-00 1/17/2025 6:13:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

183 FAYWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 7:17:13 PM 252004607-00 1/17/2025 6:17:00 PM 120930  ARTHUR GREEN

Location of Occurrence

106 LITCHFIELD ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 7:21:09 PM 252004617-00 1/17/2025 3:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

31 BOWKER ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 7:26:04 PM 252004618-00 1/17/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

8 CLOVER STREET

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 7:33:50 PM 252004620-00 1/17/2025 7:19:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 7:35:27 PM 252004604-00 1/17/2025 5:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

64 WOOLSON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 7:37:44 PM 252004577-00 1/17/2025 4:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

37 ELLINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 7:39:00 PM 252004621-00 1/17/2025 5:58:00 PM 144325  DALE DEAVEN KENNEDY

Location of Occurrence

6 SHIRLEY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 7:44:13 PM 252004622-00 1/12/2025 5:00:00 PM 153158  TIMOTHY CROKE

Location of Occurrence

131 CLARENDON ST

Nature of Incident

ANIMAL INCIDENTS (DOG BITES, LOST DOG, ETC)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 7:47:33 PM 252004619-00 1/17/2025 7:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

120 CHILD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 7:53:22 PM 252004624-00 1/17/2025 6:40:00 PM 144474  DENNIS MOORE

Location of Occurrence

34 TROTTER CT

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 7:54:30 PM 252004623-00 1/17/2025 7:43:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 7:56:04 PM 252004625-00 1/17/2025 12:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY STREET

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 8:04:36 PM 252004627-00 1/17/2025 7:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

995 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 8:04:48 PM 252004626-00 1/17/2025 7:15:00 PM 012279  ROLAND ROBINSON

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 8:11:47 PM 252004628-00 1/17/2025 7:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1631 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 8:18:40 PM 252004629-00 1/17/2025 6:32:00 PM 011395  EDWARD BOYLAN

Location of Occurrence

37 WARREN AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 8:33:58 PM 252004631-00 1/17/2025 1:09:00 PM 153152  ANTHONY DOWLING

Location of Occurrence

285 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 8:36:33 PM 252004633-00 1/17/2025 2:30:00 PM 113756  JOSE CORREIA

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - POLICE VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 8:36:37 PM 252004586-00 1/17/2025 4:17:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

875 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

SUDDEN DEATH

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 8:38:17 PM 252004636-00 1/17/2025 7:50:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

558 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 8:44:40 PM 252004638-00 1/17/2025 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 8:54:32 PM 252004639-00 1/17/2025 8:01:00 PM 106708  CHARBEL KAMEL

Location of Occurrence

144 ADDISON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 8:55:07 PM 252004634-00 1/17/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

710 ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 8:59:54 PM 252004632-00 1/17/2025 8:24:00 PM 011680  JOSEPH FAWKES

Location of Occurrence

 ARBORWAY & WASHINGTON ST
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:05:04 PM 252004642-00 1/17/2025 8:57:00 PM 153076  TERRENCE, V O'TOOLE

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:12:28 PM 252004641-00 1/17/2025 8:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

17 MALLARD AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:13:24 PM 252004645-00 1/17/2025 8:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 GIBSON ST & DORCHESTER AVE
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:32:04 PM 252004650-00 1/17/2025 9:00:00 AM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:41:16 PM 252004647-00 1/17/2025 8:41:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1284 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:56:58 PM 252004653-00 1/17/2025 9:14:00 PM 112887  MARIA KING

Location of Occurrence

439 OLD COLONY AVE

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 9:58:56 PM 252004649-00 1/17/2025 9:03:00 PM 153152  ANTHONY DOWLING

Location of Occurrence

 BLAGDEN ST & HUNTINGTON AVE
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:08:32 PM 252004662-00 1/17/2025 4:50:00 PM 153158  TIMOTHY CROKE

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:13:45 PM 252004661-00 1/17/2025 7:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

744 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:29:21 PM 252004657-00 1/17/2025 9:16:00 PM 144500  SEAN MCCARTHY

Location of Occurrence

12 MOSGROVE AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:48:55 PM 252004644-00 1/17/2025 8:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1069 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 10:50:39 PM 252004667-00 1/17/2025 10:37:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 ASPINWALL RD & WHITFIELD ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 11:05:43 PM 252004669-00 1/17/2025 10:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1631 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LIQUOR/ALCOHOL - DRINKING IN PUBLIC

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 11:10:02 PM 252004673-00 1/17/2025 11:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 11:14:01 PM 252004672-00 1/17/2025 7:41:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2 CLARKSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 11:31:37 PM 252004643-00 1/17/2025 8:44:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

43 BEACHVIEW RD

Nature of Incident

DEATH INVESTIGATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/17/2025 11:53:53 PM 252004675-00 1/17/2025 10:49:00 PM 011428  SCOTT MACISAAC

Location of Occurrence

 SOUTH ST & WALTER ST
ROSLINDALE, MA 02131
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 12:25:38 AM 252004679-00 1/18/2025 12:06:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3 MORSE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 12:56:12 AM 252004683-00 1/18/2025 12:15:00 AM 106695  FRANTZ SAINTFORT

Location of Occurrence

 MAFFA WAY & BRIGHTON ST
BOSTON, MA 02129
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 1:22:20 AM 252004686-00 1/18/2025 12:11:00 AM 153150  JAUNASSE JEAN

Location of Occurrence

56 TORREY ST

Nature of Incident

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 1:41:13 AM 252004691-00 1/18/2025 12:46:00 AM 131223  SEAN CULLEN

Location of Occurrence

49 ROBINWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 1:50:58 AM 252004685-00 1/18/2025 12:07:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

61 WOOLSON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 1:59:35 AM 252004682-00 1/17/2025 11:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

64 ALLEGHANY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 2:16:22 AM 252004697-00 1/18/2025 1:54:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

25 WILLIAM T MORRISSEY BLVD

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 2:28:02 AM 252004692-00 1/17/2025 10:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 ADAMS ST & BOWDOIN ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02122
UNITED STATES

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 2:30:29 AM 252004690-00 1/18/2025 1:13:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

872 MORTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 2:35:06 AM 252004700-00 1/18/2025 1:52:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

124 WOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 2:41:37 AM 252004689-00 1/18/2025 1:09:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

698 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 2:46:07 AM 252004701-00 1/18/2025 1:39:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

58 SEAPORT BLVD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 2:48:18 AM 252004693-00 1/17/2025 1:00:00 PM 103782  KEVIN ROONEY

Location of Occurrence

156 WILMINGTON AVE

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 3:06:18 AM 252004703-00 1/18/2025 12:53:00 AM 102677  HUMBERTO DAVEIGA

Location of Occurrence

 FOREST HILLS ST & WASHINGTON ST
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 3:10:01 AM 252004688-00 1/18/2025 12:38:00 AM 081203  DAVID O'SULLIVAN

Location of Occurrence

899 MORTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 3:10:41 AM 252004702-00 1/18/2025 2:23:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

110 CAUSEWAY ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 3:13:19 AM 252004695-00 1/18/2025 1:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

94 SAINT BOTOLPH ST

Nature of Incident

DEATH INVESTIGATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 3:17:14 AM 252004707-00 1/18/2025 2:22:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



333 MARKET ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 3:23:39 AM 252004708-00 1/18/2025 12:57:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 FENWOOD RD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 3:37:31 AM 252004678-00 1/17/2025 11:41:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

510 ATLANTIC AVE

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 4:00:39 AM 252004713-00 1/18/2025 1:18:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

778 E BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 4:19:46 AM 252004687-00 1/18/2025 12:16:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3 CRESTON PARK

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 4:50:51 AM 252004716-00 1/18/2025 4:16:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



109 QUEENSBERRY ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 5:27:49 AM 252004718-00 1/18/2025 4:53:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

720 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 6:10:11 AM 252004720-00 1/18/2025 4:55:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3 GANNETT ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 6:48:35 AM 252004721-00 1/18/2025 6:01:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

28 BROWNING AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 7:18:50 AM 252004725-00 1/18/2025 12:30:00 AM 144492  JEFFREY SMITH

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 7:39:40 AM 252004728-00 1/18/2025 5:52:00 AM 135959  STEVEN LAMBERT

Location of Occurrence

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department



725 ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 7:52:04 AM 252004731-00 1/18/2025 6:54:00 AM 102677  HUMBERTO DAVEIGA

Location of Occurrence

 WILLIAMS ST & AMORY ST
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 8:37:19 AM 252004737-00 1/18/2025 8:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

493 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

1/18/2025 9:10:07 AM 252004746-00 1/18/2025 8:39:00 AM 132363  KEVIN MENDES

Location of Occurrence

 LAGRANGE ST & WASHINGTON ST
WEST ROXBURY, MA 02132
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

1/18/2025 10:13:31 AM Boston Police Department


